RTD Embedded Technologies, Inc.
AS9100 and ISO 9001 Certified
LAN10255HR/IDAN-LAN10255
LAN16255HR/IDAN-LAN16255
LAN17255HR/IDAN-LAN17255
LAN18255HR/IDAN-LAN18255
5-Port Gigabit Ethernet Unmanaged Switch
User’s Manual

 PC/104, PC/104-Plus, or PCI-104
o PCI and ISA Buses are used as a pass through interfaces on the LAN1x255HR and only provide power to the module.
 Ordering Information 1.3
The LAN1x255HR is available with the following options:
Table 1: Ordering Options
Part Number Description
LAN10255HR 5 port Gigabit Ethernet Switch No Bus Connectors
LAN16255HR 5 port Gigabit Ethernet Switch PC/104
LAN17255HR 5 port Gigabit Ethernet Switch PC/104-Plus
LAN18255HR 5 port Gigabit Ethernet Switch PCI-104
IDAN-LAN10255HR 5 port Gigabit Ethernet Switch in IDAN enclosure No Bus Connectors
IDAN-LAN16255HR 5 port Gigabit Ethernet Switch in IDAN enclosure PC/104
IDAN-LAN17255HR 5 port Gigabit Ethernet Switch in IDAN enclosure PC/104-Plus
IDAN-LAN18255HR 5 port Gigabit Ethernet Switch in IDAN enclosure PCI-104